organisations was also lower compared to the following years which, in turn, influences the total number of assisted persons. 

3 This figure is based on the reports of 17 out of the 28 responding members.  

We know that at least 283 persons benefited from a reflection and recovery period in 20244.  

One hundred and nineteen (119) persons applied for compensation, while only 23 individuals received 

compensation. This means that only 19% of the victims assisted with compensation claims were granted 

compensation after their application.5  

Gender & Age Groups 

From the persons assisted, the majority was female (3.753 persons;